FINANCE COMMITTEE <u>AGENDA</u>

Monday

April 19, 2021 – 12:00 p.m.

OFFICE OF THE CITY COUNCIL MUNICIPAL BUILDING

2101 O'Neil Avenue CHEYENNE, WY 82001 www.cheyennecity.org

Web Access:

https://zoom.us/j/93664659877?pwd=T201dGoyaFJ0 VWJ5ZGtXSVBadzJTZz09

Passcode: FC04192021

Call in Access: 1-669-900-6833 Webinar ID: 936 6465 9877 Passcode: 3588494811

To view agenda backup documents visit the City of Cheyenne's web site: Finance Committee Meeting (granicus.com)

16. ORDINANCE –2nd READING – Amending various sections of Chapter 5.12, Alcoholic Liquor and Malt Beverages, of Title 5, Business Licenses and Regulations, of the Municipal Code of the City of Cheyenne, Wyoming. (SPONSOR – MR. ROYBAL)

ACTION:

17. ORDINANCE -2nd READING - Rescinding Footnote 1 in Ordinance No. 4314 appropriating moneys for the City of Cheyenne, Wyoming for the various purposes in conducting the municipal government of said city and fixing the amount of General and Special Taxes as part of the revenue required to meet the said appropriation, all for the fiscal year beginning July 1, 2020, and ending June 30, 2021. (SPONSOR – MR. COOK)

ACTION:

22. RESOLUTION – Authorizing submission of an application to the Wyoming Department of Transportation for a Wyoming Rural Public Transportation Program Grant to provide the local match for operating funds for the City of Cheyenne for its Transit Program, as authorized by 49 U.S.C.§5311. (SPONSOR – MR. ROBYAL)

ACTION:

24. LEASES/CONTRACTS/LEGAL:

g) Professional Services Agreement between the City of Cheyenne and Stitches Acute Care Center, Cheyenne, for occupational medicine.

ACTION:

25. CHANGE ORDERS/CONTRACT MODIFICATIONS:

a) Amendment #1 to City Contract #7109 between the City of Cheyenne and the Wyoming Office of Homeland Security extending the term of the grant for the Cheyenne Regional Response Team #7 through December 31, 2021. (EMW-2019-SS-00065 Grant)

ACTION:

b) Renewal of Contract #6837 between the City of Cheyenne and Delta Dental for group dental insurance benefits for City employees.

ACTION:

26. CONSIDERATION OF BIDS/PURCHASES/REQUESTS FOR PROPOSALS:

b) Consideration of Bid #E-19-21 for furnishing concealable body armor for the City of Cheyenne, Cheyenne Police Department. (Federal Grants and General Fund)

ACTION:

c) Consideration of Bid #E-20-21 for a Contract between the City of Cheyenne and Alco Fence Co. Inc., Cheyenne, for the fencing and gates for the City of Cheyenne Compost Facility Project. (Solid Waste Fund)

ACTION:

 d) Consideration of Bid #E-25-21 for furnishing bituminous asphalt hot mix, tack oil, and cold mix on an annual basis, for the City of Cheyenne, Street & Alley Division. (2019-2022 1 % Sales Tax)

ACTION:

e) Consideration of Bid #E-26-21 for furnishing aggregates on an annual basis, for the City of Cheyenne, Street & Alley Division. (2019-2022 1 % Sales Tax)

ACTION:

OTHER ITEMS FOR THE AGENDA:		